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If you have a CELL PHONE NUMBER to add or a phone number change 

Please notify

TELC Office at telc@premieronline.net or 754-3645

THANK YOU!
Kitchen Equipment Committee

Barb Schuster ……….................................................................................... 461-1315
Barb Seivert …………………………………………………………………………………………...754-3101

Funeral Work Group Plan Committee

Arlene Kuehl……………………………………………………………………….…………………. 754-3807
Sandy Eben………………………………………………………………….………………………….754-2708

	Each woman of this congregation has been placed in a work group.  Work groups serve at funerals, coffee fellowships, general meetings, and some other congregational events.
Working in a work group is a way that ALL women can be of service and thus express their Christian love and concern for others.  When you are called upon to help, we ask you to give your loyal support with kindness and cooperation.
	For Funerals, cakes or bars will be solicited from the church membership.  Sandwiches can be prepared.   If requested by the family, catered salads will be served.  If any other menu is desired, arrangements must be made between the family and the work group chairperson.
	
Coffee Fellowship Information
When your work group is to serve Coffee Fellowship you will need the following:

       	3-4   people to bring 2 dozen bars or cookies each
       	3-4   people to help in the kitchen before and after church
       	Buy 1-2 gallons of juice (check fridge first)

Directions for making coffee are in the kitchen.
       	(Less food, coffee and juice are needed in the summer months)

Put a basket out for freewill offering.   Offerings should be given to Linda Fick, our treasurer.

TRY TO USE ALL WOMEN IN YOUR 
WORK GROUP ONE WAY OR ANOTHER



























LOVE WORK GROUP

   	Tina Woelber, Leader	330-1185,  	woelfam5@gmail.com
 
1. Sue Ackerman	712-758-3522 	susanandtodd@iowatelecom.net 
2. Janet Dykstra	461-2787  
3. Barb Echter	754-2453
4. Joyce Ferguson	754-3904
5. Luci Ferrin	712-251-5112 	laferrin@connect.com 
6. Linda Fick	754-3847 or 
                                              712-577-3758 	lindasfick@gmail.com 
7. Brenna French	712-720-0189	brennaefrench@gamil.com 
8. Karla Gamez	712-242-7852	princess.karilta29@gmail.com	
9.     Jackie Glade	712-870-2076	jackie.glade@gmail.com 
10. Traci Henning	712-631-0886	tracimongan@gmail.com  
11. Brenda Hoppe	754-2849	abhopper@premieronline.net 
12. Michelle Klaahsen	712-541-5063	shelgirl001@yahoo.com 
13. Karen Martin	754-3688	jmatrin@premieronline.net 
14. Maralee Onken	754-3037	gmonken@premieronline.net  
15. Sheryl Peters	754-2351 	rspeters45@yahoo.com 
16. Shirley Petersen	754-2916		
17. Kim Schnepf	712-324-1524 	schnepf@nethtc.net  
18. Jan Stofferan	 461-0786	jstoff1@hotmail.com 
19. Shirley Theisen	754-4171
20. Pam Tiedemann	712-724-6157
21. Lisa Tiesler	507-394-2346
22. Lois Timmermann	754-3556	timmmilk@nethtc.net 
23. Tricia VanWyk	754-4139
		
		


	





FAITH WORK GROUP

Amy Renner, Leader 	712-461-0513	 arenner@evertek.net 
 
1. Ashley Ackerman	507-360-8748	 a_goettig@hotmail.com 
2. Dawn Blochowitz	754-3878	
3. Marie Bruns	754-2264
4. Karla Gamez	712-242-7852	princess.karilta29@gmail.com 
5. Janice Grave	712-541-8296 	jkg1968@nethtc.net 
6. Paula Grom	712-631-1011
7. Pam Groote	461-1299	p.groote@coopenergy.com 	
8. Karla Hanna	754-2119	kdhanna@premieronline.net 	
9. Gidget Henning	754-3902	phenning@premieronline.net 
10. Florebel Hoppe	754-3990
11. Julie Johnson	754-3666 or 
	461-1131	juliejohnson5775@gmail.com
12. Kayla Kruger	712-348-4079	kaylablock@gmail.com
13. Gloria Koth 	952-999-1984
14. Mary Laverman	758-3422	lav@iowatelecom.net 
15. Jennifer Plueger	712-720-0027	jplueger14@hotmail.com 
16. Alissa Prins	712-330-6366	seefert@hotmail.cpm 
17. Connie Schnepf	754-3404	schnepfs@nethtc.net 
18. Amber Taylor	712-541-8963	arosetaylor@yahoo.com 
19. Cristina Timmermann	712-720-0350	CristinaF1125@gmail.com 
20. Brenda Tutje	461-1579	btutje@thegenerals.org 		
21. Patty Wollmuth	461-1638	pwollmuth@yahoo.com   
22. Meredith Zylstra	 
23. Vicki Zylstra	712-261-2349 	vickizystra123@gmail.com 
                    









COMPASSION WORK GROUP

Barbara Schaff, Leader	 754-2012	 dbschaff@premieronline.net 

1. Tami Ackerman	754-2215	ack2215@premieronline.net 
2. Sandy Eben	754-2708	kjeben@premieronline.net 
3. Dona Ellerbroek	754-2679
4. Marge Gradert	754-2157	gradert@premieronline.net 
5. Sharon Gradert	712-461-2276	skgardert@gmail.com   
6. Jessica Harms	712-330-9938	jharms05@hotmail.com 
7. Jan Henningsen	754-3175 or 
	712-330-9697	 hotair@msn.com 
8. Myrna Heronemus	712-348-3251	
9. Brenda Krahling	461-0687	jbkrahling@gmail.com 
10. Michaela Krahling	712-541-1667	michaelarose@hotmail.com 
11. Phyllis Kruger	754-3425	krugerphyllis@yahoo.com 	
	461-1892
12. Arlene Kuehl	754-3807 or 
	461-0127 	dkuehl@premieronline.net  
13. Carol Leach	754-3340	csleach@gmail.com 
14. Shannon Nason	712-720-0490
15. Carol Norenberg	461-1307	 
16. Sandy Olson	754-3927 or          
                                           461-0798	sandyolson2@outlook.com 
17. Amy Dearney Paulus 	507-295-2292
18. Aileen Pedley	605-321-4640
19. Meriu Phillip 	712-461-0441	kokonwtulish@gmail.com
20. Lori Richardson	712-330-9371	loririch1318@gmail.com 
21. Brenda Rosenberg	754-3033 or 
	461-2651 	sbrose@premieronline.net   
22. Shelley Schuck	712-348-2139 	shellyschuck@hotmail.com 
23. Barb Schuster	461-1315	schuster@nethtc.net 
24. Shelly Stofferan	754-4166
25. Stephanie Wollmuth	461-1125	Stephanie.Wollmuth@iowacourts.gov 
26. Sue Wunder	754-3840	bwunder@premieronline.net  


JOY WORK GROUP

    Paula Maxwell, Leader           712-461-1675	pjmaxwell15@gmail.com

1. Paula Beltman	461-0892	beltmanfam@gmail.com 
2. Margie Braaksma	461-1055	margiebraaksma@gmail.com 
3. Aelein Charley	461-0441	charleyaelein@yahoo.com 
4. Denise Cummins	754-3233 	denisecummins@hotmail.com 	
5. Patty Dreessen	754-9259	bricoop@premieronline.net  		
6. Laureen Engler	754-3896	laureenengler@gmail.com 	
7. Judy Gaarder	754-3373	sgaarder@premieronline.net 	
8. Tammy Green	754-3095	mtkgreen@premieronline.net 	
9. Pat Heibult	754-3934 	crzylady@premieronline.net 	
10. Brenda Hibbing	754-3362 or
	712-348-5975	hibbing@live.com 
11. Sara Howard 	461-1714	luvtsea@gmail.com 	
12. Linda Klaahsen	754-3261 	slk@premieronline.net 
13. Lesa Kruger	724-6130	lesakruger@hotmail.com 
14. Gertrude Ommen	754-2905	 
15. Chrissy Ommen	330-9570	crissyommen@yahoo.com 
16. Cindy Onken	754-2797	caonk@premieronline.net 
17. Danielle Onken 	754-4971	danielleonken2012@gmail.com  	
18. Geraldine Rusche	754-4518
19. Jennifer Rusche	754-4479	jkovatch@hotmail.com 			
20. Barb Seivert	461-1836 	bseivert@premieronline.net 
21. Brenda Seivert	461-2495
22. Marlene Seivert	754-2810
23. Lola Sjogren	754-2314
24. Darleen Stofferan	754-3440
25. Connie Wollmuth	754-2485 or 
	712-361-0263	cew@premieronline.net 
26. Janice Wollmuth	754-3322
	




COFFEE CALENDAR 2021

January 
January 10     Coffee Fellowship served by Love Work Group

February	
February 14 	  Coffee Fellowship served by Joy Work Group

March 
March 14	  Coffee Fellowship served by Compassion Work Group

April 
April 11	 Coffee fellowship served by Faith Work Group

May		 MOTHER’S DAY
May 9	 	Coffee Fellowship served by Love Work Group

June
June 13	 Coffee Fellowship served by Joy Work Group

July
July 11	 Coffee Fellowship served by Compassion Work Group

August 
August 8	 Coffee Fellowship served by Faith Work Group

September 
September 12  Coffee Fellowship served by Love Work Group

October
October 10	  Coffee Fellowship served by Joy Work Group

November
November 14  Coffee Fellowship served by Compassion Work Group

December
December 12  Coffee Fellowship served by Faith Work Group
